## P070000/5254

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	• #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100086734841

462/01/07 01030-016 \*\*78.75

n2/01/07--01030--016 \*\*87.50

OT FEB -1 PM 3: 56
SECREPT STATE
AND SEE FLORID

112/2

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Place Productions (PROPOSED CORPORA)	Entertainment	Group, Inc
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic		
S70.00 S78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM: <u>Curtis D. Harpe</u> Name ( <u>2816 Universit</u>		
Orlando, FL 32817 City, S (407) 491-4729 Daytime Te	State & Zip	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

, •			
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION			
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (F	rofit)		
ARTICLE I NAME	<b>3</b> -	3 % E	
The name of the corporation shall be: Place Productions Entertainment Group, Inc		07 FEB - I PM 3: 56	
Light Light Comment of the		SECHLIARY OF STATE	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		TALLAHASSEE, FLORID	A
The principal place of business/mailing address is: 2816 Wiversity Acres Or	<i>&gt;</i> 1 −		
Orlando, FL 38817			
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	MACROSPIC. /		
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  To provide professional services of produc	tion through	music and enterta	inment.
ARTICLE IV SHARES	. <u>.</u>		
The number of shares of stock is:  1			
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	CTORS		
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	<u> </u>		-
Curtis D. Harper - Owner			
Brandon S. Speed - President			
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception 10 Manager	table) of the reg	sistered agent is:	
Cuttis D. Harper asi6 University Acres Dr			
Orlando, FL 32817			
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR			
The name and address of the Incorporator is:		·	
Curtis D. Harper			
2916 University Acres Or Orlando, FL 32817	Date F	stablished: Feb	1.200
	<del></del>		• -
**************************************			
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered ag			***************************************
		1/25/07	
Signature/Registered Agent	•	Date	• •
		1/25/07	
Signature/Incorporator	<del></del> 5721	Date	-